### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Louis-Anne de Montmorillon	12/15/2006
Pieter Matthijsse	01/09/2007
Pascale Nouchi	12/25/2006
Denis Molin	12/15/2006
Marianne Bigot-Astruc	12/15/2006
Pierre Sillard	12/15/2006
Frans Gooijer	01/03/2007
Ivo Flammer	12/20/2006
Yves Lumineau	12/15/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Draka Comteq B.V.
Street Address:	De Boelelaan 7
City:	Amsterdam
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	1083 HJ

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12622071

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (704)945-6735

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704-945-6700

Email: jmoore@summalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Richard L. Additon

Address Line 1: 11610 North Community House Road

Address Line 2: Suite 200

501062663

PATENT

REEL: 023764 FRAME: 0226

OF \$40.00 12622077

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28277-2199		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9500.092US2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard L. Additon	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignments_USPTO#page1.tif source=Assignments_USPTO#page2.tif source=Assignments_USPTO#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 023764 FRAME: 0227

# 3/11/14 15:35:00 00004

30. CO. 1. 100.

# Assignment

Whereas, I/We, Louis-Anne DE MONTMORILLON; Pieter MATTHUSSE; Pascale NOUCHI; Denis MOLIN; Marianne BIGOT-ASTRUC; Pietre SILLARD; Frans GOOIJER; Ivo FLAMMER; Yves LUMINEAU of Versailles, FRANCE, Hapert, THE NETHERLANDS, Ville D'Avray, FRANCE, Draveil, FRANCE, Le Chesnay, FRANCE, Le Chesnay, FRANCE, Eindhoven, THE NETHERLANDS, Paris, FRANCE, Herblay, FRANCE, respectively, hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in SINGLE MODE OPTICAL FIBER and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on \_\_\_\_\_\_; and

Whereas, DRAKA COMTEQ B.V., Boorstraat 2, 1021 JZ, Amsterdam, THE NETHERLANDS (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

I/We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses (Application number 11/556,895 and Confirmation number 9539, filed November 6, 2006) the application number and filing date of said application, when known.

Date:	15-Dec 06 A, b & Xill	
	s/Louis-Anne DE MONTMORILLON	<u> </u>
Date:	og-lan or (/hail-	
	s/Pieter MATTHIJSSB	
Date:	15 dec 06 35	
	s/Pascale NOUCHI	
Date;	15 du 06	Ī
	s/Denis MOLIN	<u> </u>
Date:	15 dec 06 What	-
	s/Marianne BIGOT-ASTRUC	
Date:	15 Dec 06 / 11/11/11	
	s/Pierre SILLARD	<del></del>
Date:	3 SAN OY TO	-
	s/Frans GOOLIER	· · ·
Date:		

PATENT

REEL: 023764 FRAME: 0228

20.12.2006

Date:

15/Dec/06 \_\_ s/Yves LUMINEAU

s/Ivo FAMMER

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 023764 FRAME: 0229** 

**RECORDED: 01/12/2010**